Shenzhen Fanling Technology Co., Ltd.

Address: 1201, 12th Floor, Phoenix Technology Building, Fuyong Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Date: 2023-09-08

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 1435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing SUBJECT: FCC Application for FCC ID: 2AW3W-B5

Shenzhen Fanling Technology Co., Ltd. certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, UA INTERNATIONAL INC. is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Shenzhen Fanling Technology Co., Ltd.accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

UA INTERNATIONAL INC. accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: UA INTERNATIONAL INC. Address: 5030 Boardwalk Dr Suite 818 Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80919, USA FRN:0033510736 Contact Person: Jessica Zhong Tel.: 001-719-6787182 Email: customerservice@hotmail.com Sincerely,

Signed on behalf of	Signed on behalf of
Shenzhen Fanling Technology Co., Ltd.	UA INTERNATIONAL INC.
Name: Shenfan Zhan	Name:Jessica Zhong
Title: CEO	Title: Manager
Signature: Shenfan zhan	Signature:
Date: 2023-09-08	Date: 2023-09-08